



**CITY OF HAPPY VALLEY 2020 SUPERBLOCK  
PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE II KING  
ROAD, 132ND AVENUE AND RIDGECREST ROAD  
CIP-05-20**

**BID TABULATIONS**

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	Lee Contractors, LLC		Moore Excavation, Inc.		Emery & Sons		NTA Contracting		Pacific Excavation Inc.		Kerr Contracting		Kodiak Pacific Construction Co.		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE
<b>KING ROAD</b>																		
<b>A. Site Preparation</b>																		
A.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$59,639.00	\$ 59,639.00	\$138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$63,681.80	\$ 63,681.80	
A.2	Temporary Protection & Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$45,623.00	\$ 45,623.00	\$44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$148,000.00	\$ 148,000.00	
A.3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$12,739.00	\$ 12,739.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	
A.4	Saw Cut AC & Concrete	2150	LF	\$1.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$2.50	\$ 5,375.00	\$2.60	\$ 5,590.00	\$2.40	\$ 5,160.00	\$2.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$5.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$2.90	\$ 6,235.00	
A.5	Common Excavation (Cut/Fill)	300	CY	\$22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$42.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$75.06	\$ 22,518.00	\$48.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 30,000.00	
A.6	Sidewalk, Driveway, Landscaping, Asphalt, Misc. Structures Demolition	1965	SY	\$7.00	\$ 13,755.00	\$12.00	\$ 23,580.00	\$2.70	\$ 5,305.50	\$18.20	\$ 35,763.00	\$13.00	\$ 25,545.00	\$10.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$10.00	\$ 19,650.00	
A.7	Striping Removal	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$6,616.00	\$ 6,616.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	
A.8	3/4" Crushed Rock Fill	150	CY	\$50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$41.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$63.25	\$ 9,487.50	\$65.80	\$ 9,870.00	\$80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$95.00	\$ 14,250.00	
A.9	Landscape Area Hydroseeding	10	SY	\$165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$60.00	\$ 600.00	\$93.00	\$ 930.00	\$98.20	\$ 982.00	\$45.00	\$ 450.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$95.00	\$ 950.00	
A.10	Tree Removal	33	EA	\$250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$800.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$475.00	\$ 15,675.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$800.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$1,075.00	\$ 35,475.00	
A.11	Sign and Mail Box Relocation	27	EA	\$247.00	\$ 6,669.00	\$700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$720.00	\$ 19,440.00	\$897.00	\$ 24,219.00	\$750.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$695.00	\$ 18,765.00	
A.12	Light Post Relocation - SE King Road	3	EA	\$1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,235.00	\$ 6,705.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	
<b>Subtotal for Site Preparation</b>					<b>122,624.00</b>		<b>238,005.00</b>		<b>187,528.00</b>		<b>276,034.00</b>		<b>320,195.00</b>		<b>327,600.00</b>		<b>369,306.80</b>	
<b>B. Paving &amp; Surfacing</b>																		
B.1	3/4" Minus Leveling Course (4" Deep), Includes excavation and compaction	2200	SY	\$30.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$9.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$20.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$12.83	\$ 28,226.00	\$12.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$13.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$15.75	\$ 34,650.00	
B.2	1-1/2" Minus Crushed Rock Base (9" Deep), Includes excavation and compaction	2200	SY	\$30.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$29.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$24.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$25.49	\$ 56,078.00	\$25.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$19.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$21.50	\$ 47,300.00	
B.3	Concrete Curb & Gutter including excavation and 4" of leveling Rock,	1949	LF	\$40.00	\$ 77,960.00	\$24.00	\$ 46,776.00	\$31.50	\$ 61,393.50	\$47.00	\$ 91,603.00	\$25.00	\$ 48,725.00	\$23.00	\$ 44,827.00	\$25.50	\$ 49,699.50	
B.4	4" Concrete Sidewalks including excavation, 2" of leveling Rock and ADA Ramps	932	SY	\$90.00	\$ 83,880.00	\$66.00	\$ 61,512.00	\$67.00	\$ 62,444.00	\$104.00	\$ 96,928.00	\$90.00	\$ 83,880.00	\$65.00	\$ 60,580.00	\$75.50	\$ 70,366.00	
B.5	6" Concrete Driveways, including Excavation Welded Wire Fabric and 2" Leveling Rock	500	SY	\$110.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$110.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$146.60	\$ 73,300.00	\$100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$67.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$119.00	\$ 59,500.00	
B.6	ADA Detectable Warning Tile	5	EA	\$330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$275.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$546.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,220.00	\$ 6,100.00	
B.7	1/2" Dense Mix AC Pavement, Level 2	1100	TON	\$85.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$95.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$87.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$99.33	\$ 109,263.00	\$86.00	\$ 94,600.00	\$85.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$91.50	\$ 100,650.00	
B.8	Geotextile Fabric	2380	SY	\$3.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$0.80	\$ 1,904.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$1.10	\$ 2,618.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$1.50	\$ 3,570.00	\$2.15	\$ 5,117.00	
B.9	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2" Deep	3290	SY	\$8.00	\$ 26,320.00	\$5.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$3.75	\$ 12,337.50	\$2.70	\$ 8,883.00	\$5.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$6.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$7.50	\$ 24,675.00	
B.10	Thermoplastic Pavement Striping	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$16,356.00	\$ 16,356.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	
<b>Subtotal for Paving &amp; Surfacing</b>					<b>488,450.00</b>		<b>381,117.00</b>		<b>400,305.00</b>		<b>485,985.00</b>		<b>395,185.00</b>		<b>334,917.00</b>		<b>412,557.50</b>	
<b>C. Specialties And Water</b>																		
C.1	42" Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fencing	140	LF	\$33.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$51.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$91.20	\$ 12,768.00	\$50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$49.00	\$ 6,860.00	
C.2	UltraBlock Retaining Wall (Exposed Vertical Face of Wall)	600	SF	\$60.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$87.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$54.36	\$ 32,616.00	\$100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$93.00	\$ 55,800.00	
C.3	Arched Metal Culvert Bridge including installation, sheet piling and 40 CY Compacted Crushed Rock Backfill	1	LS	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$96,784.00	\$ 96,784.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	
C.4	Existing Meter Relocation including sawcut, excavation & select backfill, meter box, saddle, corp. 10 LF of 3/4" copper service line and angled meter stop	16	EA	\$1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$650.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$1,145.00	\$ 18,320.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 56,000.00	
C.5	New Side Service Meter Connection, including sawcut, excavation & select backfill, meter box, saddle, corp. 10 LF of 3/4" copper service line and angled meter stop	6	EA	\$1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$2,434.00	\$ 14,604.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	
<b>Subtotal for Specialties</b>					<b>145,220.00</b>		<b>189,000.00</b>		<b>186,940.00</b>		<b>175,092.00</b>		<b>200,000.00</b>		<b>183,400.00</b>		<b>234,260.00</b>	
<b>D. Storm Drainage</b>																		
D.1	12" Diameter HDPE Pipe, including Excavation & Select Backfill	75	LF	\$30.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$89.00	\$ 6,675.00	\$87.80	\$ 6,585.00	\$90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$125.00	\$ 9,375.00	
D.2	Remove Existing Catch Basins, Area Drains and Storm Line	2	EA	\$575.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$670.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$914.00	\$ 1,828.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$720.00	\$ 1,440.00	
D.3	G-2 CB including Line Connections, Excavation, and Select Backfill	2	EA	\$2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$2,653.00	\$ 5,306.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	
<b>Subtotal for Storm Drainage</b>					<b>8,000.00</b>		<b>15,175.00</b>		<b>12,715.00</b>		<b>13,719.00</b>		<b>13,250.00</b>		<b>11,250.00</b>		<b>20,715.00</b>	
<b>SUBTOTAL FOR KING ROAD</b>					<b>764,294.00</b>		<b>823,297.00</b>		<b>787,488.00</b>		<b>950,830.00</b>		<b>928,630.00</b>		<b>857,167.00</b>		<b>1,036,839.30</b>	



**CITY OF HAPPY VALLEY 2020 SUPERBLOCK  
PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE II KING  
ROAD, 132ND AVENUE AND RIDGECREST ROAD  
CIP-05-20**

**BID TABULATIONS**

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	Lee Contractors, LLC		Moore Excavation, Inc.		Emery & Sons		NTA Contracting		Pacific Excavation Inc.		Kerr Contracting		Kodiak Pacific Construction Co.		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE
<b>132ND AVENUE</b>																		
<b>A. Site Preparation</b>																		
A.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$6,067.00	\$ 6,067.00	\$37,790.31	\$ 37,790.31	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
A.2	Temporary Protection & Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$22,812.00	\$ 22,812.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	
A.3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$6,220.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$11,150.00	\$ 11,150.00	
A.4	Saw Cut AC & Concrete	400	LF	\$1.50	\$ 600.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$2.90	\$ 1,160.00	\$1.64	\$ 656.00	\$2.00	\$ 800.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2.96	\$ 1,184.00	
A.5	Common Excavation (Cut/Fill)	1100	CY	\$25.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$37.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$36.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$33.51	\$ 36,861.00	\$50.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$42.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$56.50	\$ 62,150.00	
A.6	Asphalt, Misc. Structures Demolition and Striping Removal	1	LS	\$7,450.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$530.00	\$ 530.00	\$5,043.00	\$ 5,043.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00	
A.7	3/4" Crushed Rock Fill	100	CY	\$50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$59.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$65.79	\$ 6,579.00	\$80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$98.00	\$ 9,800.00	
A.8	Sloped Area Stabilization and Hydroseeding	500	SY	\$3.30	\$ 1,650.00	\$2.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3.27	\$ 1,635.00	\$8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$3.10	\$ 1,550.00	
A.9	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$9,182.00	\$ 9,182.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
A.10	Sign and Mail Box Relocation	3	EA	\$300.00	\$ 900.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$720.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$1,283.00	\$ 3,849.00	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,100.00	
<b>Subtotal for Site Preparation</b>				<b>71,600.00</b>	<b>119,250.00</b>	<b>88,150.00</b>	<b>98,904.00</b>	<b>164,340.31</b>	<b>162,700.00</b>	<b>162,634.00</b>								
<b>B. Paving &amp; Surfacing</b>																		
B.1	3/4" Minus Leveling Course (3" Deep), Includes excavation and compaction	375	SY	\$15.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$12.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$14.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$11.20	\$ 4,200.00	\$16.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$13.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$13.50	\$ 5,062.50	
B.2	1-1/2" Minus Crushed Rock Base (9"Deep), Includes excavation and compaction	375	SY	\$20.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$28.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$25.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$28.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$20.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$21.50	\$ 8,062.50	
B.3	Concrete Curb & Gutter including excavation and 4" of leveling Rock	360	LF	\$11.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$25.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$36.50	\$ 13,140.00	\$47.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$30.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$25.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$25.50	\$ 9,180.00	
B.4	4" Concrete Sidewalks including excavation, 2" of leveling Rock and ADA Ramps	165	SY	\$75.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$55.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$62.50	\$ 10,312.50	\$105.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$78.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$50.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$75.00	\$ 12,375.00	
B.5	6" Concrete Driveways, including excavation and Welded Wire Fabric and 2" Leveling Rock	55	SY	\$75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$83.00	\$ 4,565.00	\$147.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$67.00	\$ 3,685.00	\$145.00	\$ 7,975.00	
B.6	ADA Detectable Warning Tile	1	EA	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$546.00	\$ 546.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$260.00	\$ 260.00	\$1,220.00	\$ 1,220.00	
B.7	1/2" Dense Mix AC Pavement, Level 2	160	TON	\$130.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$110.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$99.40	\$ 15,904.00	\$105.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$91.50	\$ 14,640.00	
B.8	Geotextile Fabric	570	SY	\$1.50	\$ 855.00	\$0.80	\$ 456.00	\$1.00	\$ 570.00	\$1.20	\$ 684.00	\$1.00	\$ 570.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$2.15	\$ 1,225.50	
B.9	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2" Deep	550	SY	\$8.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$6.50	\$ 3,575.00	\$5.25	\$ 2,887.50	\$5.10	\$ 2,805.00	\$8.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$6.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$29.00	\$ 15,950.00	
B.10	Thermoplastic Pavement Striping	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,660.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$33.00	\$ 33.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	
<b>Subtotal for Paving &amp; Surfacing</b>				<b>65,390.00</b>	<b>64,156.00</b>	<b>66,535.00</b>	<b>75,877.00</b>	<b>69,690.00</b>	<b>61,510.00</b>	<b>78,110.50</b>								
<b>C. Specialties And Water</b>																		
C.1	Existing Meter Relocation including sawcut, excavation & select backfill, meter box, saddle, corp. 10 LF of 3/4" copper service line and angled meter stop	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$1,258.00	\$ 2,516.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	
C.2	New Side Service Double Meter Connection, including sawcut, excavation & select backfill, meter box, saddle, corp. 30 LF of 1" service line and angled meter stop	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,667.00	\$ 2,667.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	
<b>Subtotal for Specialties</b>				<b>5,600.00</b>	<b>5,200.00</b>	<b>4,900.00</b>	<b>5,183.00</b>	<b>4,800.00</b>	<b>9,200.00</b>	<b>10,600.00</b>								
<b>D. Storm Drainage</b>																		
D.1	15" Diameter HDPE Pipe, including Excavation & Select Backfill	395	LF	\$70.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$75.00	\$ 29,625.00	\$94.00	\$ 37,130.00	\$83.40	\$ 32,943.00	\$70.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$125.00	\$ 49,375.00	\$126.00	\$ 49,770.00	
D.2	Remove Existing Catch Basins and Storm Line	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$1,975.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$914.00	\$ 1,828.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$720.00	\$ 1,440.00	
D.3	G-2 CB including 10 LF 12" HDPE Pipe, Line Connections, Excavation, and Select Backfill	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$3,495.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	
D.4	48-In. Storm Manhole, including Existing Line connections, Excavation and Select Backfill	2	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,297.00	\$ 10,594.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 13,500.00	
<b>Subtotal for Storm Drainage</b>				<b>49,650.00</b>	<b>44,825.00</b>	<b>55,880.00</b>	<b>52,355.00</b>	<b>44,150.00</b>	<b>63,975.00</b>	<b>74,610.00</b>								
<b>E. Sanitary Sewer</b>																		
E.1	4" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Connection to existing stub per Detail, including locating test pits	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,256.00	\$ 2,512.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$7,850.00	\$ 15,700.00	
E.2	4" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Connection to existing Main per Detail, including locating test pits, 40 feet lateral pipe and stub up per detail.	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$6,916.00	\$ 6,916.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
<b>Subtotal for Sanitary Sewer</b>				<b>14,000.00</b>	<b>7,400.00</b>	<b>4,400.00</b>	<b>9,428.00</b>	<b>15,500.00</b>	<b>5,600.00</b>	<b>23,700.00</b>								
<b>SUBTOTAL FOR 132ND AVE</b>				<b>206,240.00</b>	<b>240,831.00</b>	<b>219,865.00</b>	<b>241,747.00</b>	<b>298,480.31</b>	<b>302,985.00</b>	<b>349,654.50</b>								



**CITY OF HAPPY VALLEY 2020 SUPERBLOCK  
PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE II KING  
ROAD, 132ND AVENUE AND RIDGECREST ROAD  
CIP-05-20**

**BID TABULATIONS**

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	Lee Contractors, LLC		Moore Excavation, Inc.		Emery & Sons		NTA Contracting		Pacific Excavation Inc.		Kerr Contracting		Kodiak Pacific Construction Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST

**RIDGECREST ROAD**

**A. Site Preparation**

A.1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$55,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$6,067.00	\$ 6,067.00	\$60,271.69	\$ 60,271.69	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
A.2	Temporary Protection & Direction of Traffic	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$22,812.00	\$ 22,812.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$111,000.00	\$ 111,000.00
A.3	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$8,510.00	\$ 8,510.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
A.4	Saw Cut AC & Concrete	900	LF	\$1.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$2.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$2.75	\$ 2,475.00	\$1.75	\$ 1,575.00	\$2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$2.90	\$ 2,610.00
A.5	Common Excavation (Cut/Fill), Including 1' Deep Stripping	1091	CY	\$22.00	\$ 24,002.00	\$40.00	\$ 43,640.00	\$36.00	\$ 39,276.00	\$55.00	\$ 60,005.00	\$50.00	\$ 54,550.00	\$44.00	\$ 48,004.00	\$45.00	\$ 49,095.00
A.6	Asphalt, Misc. Structures Demolition and Striping Removal	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
A.7	3/4" Crushed Rock Fill	2600	CY	\$38.00	\$ 98,800.00	\$39.00	\$ 101,400.00	\$58.00	\$ 150,800.00	\$63.01	\$ 163,826.00	\$67.00	\$ 174,200.00	\$70.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$69.00	\$ 179,400.00
A.8	Landscape Area Hydroseeding	1280	SY	\$1.65	\$ 2,112.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$1.75	\$ 2,240.00	\$1.60	\$ 2,048.00	\$1.75	\$ 2,240.00	\$4.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$1.55	\$ 1,984.00
A.9	Planter Strip and Embankment Topsoil Placement, 6" Thickness Per Detail	400	CY	\$65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$72.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$76.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$18.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$70.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$72.00	\$ 28,800.00
A.10	Planterstrip Barkdust, 4" Thickness Per Detail	435	SY	\$9.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$7.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$9.50	\$ 4,132.50	\$10.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$9.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$10.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$9.30	\$ 4,045.50
A.11	Sign and Mail Box Relocation	2	EA	\$394.00	\$ 788.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$1,842.00	\$ 3,684.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$695.00	\$ 1,390.00
A.12	New Signs	3	EA	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$720.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$655.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$300.00	\$ 900.00	\$695.00	\$ 2,085.00
A.13	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$39,280.00	\$ 39,280.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
<b>Subtotal for Site Preparation</b>					<b>208,467.00</b>		<b>322,115.00</b>		<b>349,023.50</b>		<b>345,622.00</b>		<b>418,576.69</b>		<b>587,374.00</b>		<b>516,409.50</b>

**B. Paving & Surfacing**

B.1	3/4" Minus Leveling Course (3" Deep), include excavation and compaction	920	SY	\$40.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$8.00	\$ 7,360.00	\$19.50	\$ 17,940.00	\$11.20	\$ 10,304.00	\$10.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$13.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$10.50	\$ 9,660.00
B.2	1-1/2" Minus Crushed Rock Base (9" Deep), includes excavation and compaction	920	SY	\$50.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$23.00	\$ 21,160.00	\$25.50	\$ 23,460.00	\$28.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$20.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$17.75	\$ 16,330.00
B.3	Concrete Curb and Gutter including excavation 4" of leveling Rock	880	LF	\$33.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$25.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$31.50	\$ 27,720.00	\$47.00	\$ 41,360.00	\$25.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$25.50	\$ 22,440.00
B.4	4" Concrete Sidewalks including excavation, 2" of leveling Rock and ADA Ramps	265	SY	\$85.00	\$ 22,525.00	\$60.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$70.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$104.00	\$ 27,560.00	\$80.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$50.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$74.50	\$ 19,742.50
B.5	6" Concrete Driveways, including excavation and Welded Wire Fabric and 2" Leveling Rock	80	SY	\$110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$90.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$108.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$147.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$115.00	\$ 9,200.00
B.6	ADA Detectable Warning Tile	1	EA	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$546.00	\$ 546.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$260.00	\$ 260.00	\$1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00
B.7	1/2" Dense Mix AC Pavement, Level 2	305	TON	\$120.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$110.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$104.00	\$ 31,720.00	\$99.00	\$ 30,195.00	\$104.00	\$ 31,720.00	\$100.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$91.50	\$ 27,907.50
B.8	Geotextile Fabric	973	SY	\$1.50	\$ 1,459.50	\$0.80	\$ 778.40	\$1.00	\$ 973.00	\$1.00	\$ 973.00	\$1.00	\$ 973.00	\$1.50	\$ 1,459.50	\$2.15	\$ 2,091.95
B.9	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 2" Deep	917	SY	\$7.00	\$ 6,419.00	\$6.00	\$ 5,502.00	\$4.00	\$ 3,668.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$7.00	\$ 6,419.00	\$10.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$21.00	\$ 19,257.00
B.10	Thermoplastic Pavement Striping	1	LS	\$6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
<b>Subtotal for Paving &amp; Surfacing</b>					<b>194,493.50</b>		<b>128,190.40</b>		<b>138,921.00</b>		<b>152,243.00</b>		<b>130,522.00</b>		<b>120,799.50</b>		<b>133,153.95</b>

**C. Specialties And Water**

C.1	Manorblock Retaining Wall (Exposed Vertical Face of Wall)	160	SF	\$35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$80.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$48.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$87.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$85.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$97.00	\$ 15,520.00
C.2	42" Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fencing	415	LF	\$33.00	\$ 13,695.00	\$50.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$51.00	\$ 21,165.00	\$52.00	\$ 21,580.00	\$50.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$50.00	\$ 20,750.00	\$49.00	\$ 20,335.00
C.3	6" Sleeved Perforated ADS Underdrain Pipe including Tees and End Caps	370	LF	\$5.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$20.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$7.50	\$ 2,775.00	\$4.60	\$ 1,702.00	\$35.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$40.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$18.50	\$ 6,845.00
C.4	New Side Service Double Meter Connection, including sawcut, excavation & select backfill, meter box, saddle, corp. 15 LF of 1" service line and angled meter stop	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$2,075.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$5,143.00	\$ 10,286.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00
<b>Subtotal for Specialties</b>					<b>24,745.00</b>		<b>45,350.00</b>		<b>35,770.00</b>		<b>47,488.00</b>		<b>50,700.00</b>		<b>50,750.00</b>		<b>49,900.00</b>



**CITY OF HAPPY VALLEY 2020 SUPERBLOCK  
PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE II KING  
ROAD, 132ND AVENUE AND RIDGECREST ROAD  
CIP-05-20**

**BID TABULATIONS**

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL QTY	UNIT	Lee Contractors, LLC		Moore Excavation, Inc.		Emery & Sons		NTA Contracting		Pacific Excavation Inc.		Kerr Contracting		Kodiak Pacific Construction Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>D. Storm Drainage</b>																	
D.1	15" Diameter HDPE Pipe, including Excavation & Select Backfill	660	LF	\$75.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$75.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$95.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$88.65	\$ 58,509.00	\$73.00	\$ 48,180.00	\$92.00	\$ 60,720.00	\$126.00	\$ 83,160.00
D.2	G-2 CB including 10 LF 12-inch HDPE Pipe, Line Connections, Excavation, and Select Backfill	2	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$2,327.00	\$ 4,654.00	\$3,806.00	\$ 7,612.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00
D.3	48-In. Storm Manhole, including Existing Line connections, Excavation and Select Backfill	3	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$5,080.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$5,321.00	\$ 15,963.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$6,750.00	\$ 20,250.00
D.4	Stormwater Planter Endwalls and Check Dams - Details 621 and 622	15	EA	\$800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,183.00	\$ 32,745.00	\$800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00
D.5	Stormwater Planter Catch Basins - Detail 623	13	EA	\$900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$1,780.00	\$ 23,140.00	\$838.00	\$ 10,894.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$770.00	\$ 10,010.00
D.6	Stormwater Planter Wall Thickened Curb - Detail 622	240	LF	\$40.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$54.50	\$ 13,080.00	\$55.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$70.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$56.00	\$ 13,440.00
D.7	Stormwater Planter Walls - Sidewalk Wall With Batter - Detail 622	240	LF	\$120.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$75.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$75.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$92.70	\$ 22,248.00	\$70.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$85.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$77.00	\$ 18,480.00
D.8	Stormwater Planter 6" Dia. PVC 3034 Perforated Drain Pipe - Details 621 and 618	230	LF	\$13.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$14.75	\$ 3,392.50	\$17.20	\$ 3,956.00	\$25.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$40.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$25.50	\$ 5,865.00
D.9	Stormwater Planter Beehive Overflow Structure - Detail 626	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$1,370.00	\$ 2,740.00	\$1,441.00	\$ 2,882.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00
D.10	Stormwater Planter Growing Media - Detail 621	87	CY	\$100.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$78.00	\$ 6,786.00	\$70.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$106.00	\$ 9,222.00	\$78.00	\$ 6,786.00	\$100.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$180.00	\$ 15,660.00
D.11	Stormwater Planter 3/4" - 1/4" Open Graded Aggregate - Detail 621	14	CY	\$70.00	\$ 980.00	\$85.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$95.50	\$ 1,337.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00
D.12	Stormwater Planter 1-1/2" - 3/4" Washed Rock - Detail 621	87	CY	\$70.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$80.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$95.00	\$ 8,265.00	\$88.00	\$ 7,656.00	\$125.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$150.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$176.00	\$ 15,312.00
D.13	Stormwater Planter Water Tight Liner - Detail 625	430	SY	\$43.00	\$ 18,490.00	\$35.00	\$ 15,050.00	\$91.00	\$ 39,130.00	\$94.00	\$ 40,420.00	\$40.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$20.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$86.00	\$ 36,980.00
D.14	Stormwater Planter Herbaceous Plant and Ground Cover - Detail 630	170	SY	\$150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$55.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$145.00	\$ 24,650.00	\$146.00	\$ 24,820.00	\$120.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$135.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$137.00	\$ 23,290.00
D.15	Stormwater Planter Connection to Existing Stormwater System	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$1,093.00	\$ 2,186.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00
<b>Subtotal for Storm Drainage</b>					<b>206,350.00</b>		<b>183,086.00</b>		<b>237,601.50</b>		<b>253,530.00</b>		<b>197,591.00</b>		<b>229,820.00</b>		<b>294,497.00</b>
<b>E. Sanitary Sewer</b>																	
E.1	4" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Connection to existing Main per Detail, including locating test pits, 40 feet lateral pipe and stub up per detail.	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$5,948.00	\$ 5,948.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
<b>Subtotal for Sanitary Sewer</b>					<b>10,000.00</b>		<b>5,000.00</b>		<b>2,400.00</b>		<b>5,948.00</b>		<b>3,500.00</b>		<b>10,000.00</b>		<b>8,000.00</b>
<b>SUBTOTAL FOR RIDGECREST RD</b>					<b>644,055.50</b>		<b>683,741.40</b>		<b>763,716.00</b>		<b>804,831.00</b>		<b>800,889.69</b>		<b>998,743.50</b>		<b>1,001,960.45</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL - PHASE II - KING RD, 132ND AVE, RIDGECREST RD</b>					<b>\$ 1,614,589.50</b>		<b>\$ 1,747,869.40</b>		<b>\$ 1,771,069.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,997,408.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,028,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,158,895.50</b>		<b>\$ 2,388,454.25</b>
<b>CONSTRUCTION TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 764,294.00</b>		<b>\$ 823,297.00</b>		<b>\$ 787,488.00</b>		<b>\$ 950,830.00</b>		<b>\$ 928,630.00</b>		<b>\$ 857,167.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,036,839.30</b>